TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		11/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVT Youngstown, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 Lenox Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406482	WYFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)806-5689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048704689

Email: wfolmar@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Winston Folmar

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 2: The Proscenium - Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002514-00009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winston Folmar	
Signature:	/winston folmar/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0904

900091247

Date:	11/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release-of-SecurityInterest-WYFX#page1.tif		
source=Release-of-SecurityInterest-WYFX#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0905

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, hereby releases the security interest granted to it by NVT YOUNGSTOWN, LLC ("Grantor") in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same. The aforementioned security interest was previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2007, at Reel 003496, Frame 0001.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

By:____Name:

Steven J. Heise

Title: Dul Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
WYFX	2406482	November 21, 2000

Trademark Release (NVT Youngstown) 701035

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0907